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POQUONNOCK BRIDGE FIRE DISTRICT

373 Long Hill Road

Groton, CT 06340
Phone: (860) 446-5997  Fax: (860) 445-2554
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Date: October 8, 2015

To: Town Clerk — Town of Groton 3\0” - - PAGE
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From: Poquonnock Bridge Fire District TOwn ol SEOTON. CONN

Subject: Meeting Dates for Calendar Year 2016

As required by Section 1-21 of the General Statutes of the State of Connecticut, you are hereby
notified that the Poquonnock Bridge Fire District will hold regularly scheduled meetings on the
second Thursday of each month during calendar year 2016. The annual Meeting will be held on
the second Wednesday in May 2016.

The meeting dates are as follows:

Thursday January 14, 2016,

Thursday February 11, 2016 *

Thursday March 10, 2016

Thursday April 14, 2016Y _
Wednesday May 11, 2016 Annual Meeting *
Thursday May 12 2016«//

Thursday June @2016 Jwme 9,201 4
Thursday July 14,2016 © |

Thursday August 11, 2016

Thursday September 8, 2016

Thursday October 13, 2016 ~ y

Thursday November 10, 2016

Thursday December 8, 2016 v

Thursday January 12, 2017~

All meetings will be held at 7:00 PM at the Groton Senior Citizens Center, 102 Newtown Rd,
Groton, CT.

Sincerely yours,
/sl

Susan M. Aguiar
Clerk, PBFD



